
Falkirk Camera Club – Summary of all Trophy Winners

Elena Mae Shield S Bloch trophy Colour Print Excellence Jim Stewart Trophy

Year Mono A Mono B Col Print A Col Print B Slides A Slides B Slides C Slide KO Slide of Year Excellence Mono Excellence Colour Excellence Slides Don McDougall Best Beginner
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985 G Gillies John Harvie
1986 Jim Harvie John Harvie John Harvie John Harvie
1987 John Harvie John Harvie

1988 Terry Hughes

1989 John Harvie Marion Harvie

1990 Lynn O'Brien Lynn O'Brien John Harvie Lynn O'Brien
1991 John Harvie John Harvie

1992 John Harvie Jim Harvie

1993

1994

1995

1996
1997
1998 Portrait Section
1999 Not Awarded

2000 Not Awarded

2001 Not Awarded

2002 Not Awarded
2003
2004
2005
2006 Tom Bernard
2007
2008 Peter Easton
2009

2010

2011 S McKinlay K Honey
2012 J. Russell S McKinlay
2013

2014

2015
2016
2017
2018

2019

2020

2021 C. Anderson n/a I. McKenna
2022 S,Pearson n/a
2023 n/a n/a n/a

Year Mono A Mono B Col Print A Col Print B Slides C Excellence Mono Excellence Colour Don McDougall Best Beginner

88 26 21 John Harvie 11 10 10*
 34* 23 19 11 10 W Black 9
30 22* 12 11 10 A McKinnon 9

*  includes share in 3-way tie for 2013-14 Excellence in Mono comp

Jim Stewart 
Trophy

Camera Shop 
Trophy

President's 
Trophy

Colour Print 
Section B

A G McKenzie 
Trophy

Colour Slides 
Section C

Stanley Bloch 
Memorial 
Trophy

Wm Forman Trophy
Eric Bryson 

Trophy
George Riddell 

Memorial Trophy
Don McDougall 

Trophy
Best in Wild Life 

Trophy
Alex Drennan 

Trophy

PoY – Mono PoY – Colour Don Poulson
Dr J.J.McMurray C.Bennett
S.Taylor-Duncan T.E.Blackadder
Dr J.J.McMurray G.A.Bennett
Dr J.J.McMurray G.Stevenson

George Trapp P.Easton Mrs I.Short
P.Easton J.Berwick
P.Easton Mrs W.Burns W.Burns
S.Bloch J.Montgomery Rev W.B.McLaren

Mrs W.Burns Mrs W.Burns G.J.Reeves
R.M.Gourlay Miss M.S.Dalziel A.Aitken
A.M.Murray S.Thomson E.Bryson
H.Haggerty S.Bloch R.H.W.Reid D.W.Harrison
H.Haggerty W.Kingston H.Layland G.Sloan
Rev J.Lyons W.Kingston I.Robertson Miss Fotheringham
W.Kingston S.Bloch C.Smith S.Middleton

S.Bloch G.Trapp E.Bryson M.Blelloch
J.Walker S.Bloch J.Stewart K.Scott

Miss M. Fotheringham S.Bloch C.Smith J.Gibson
N.Swierklanski S.Bloch D.McKean I.Gibson

Miss M. Fotheringham E.Bryson E.Bryson C.Hanson
C.Hanson E.Bryson E.Bryson T.MacDougall

E.Bryson T.MacDougall E.Bryson E.Bryson A.Brooks
E.Bryson R.Tannahill E.Bryson E.Bryson T.Carpenter
E.Bryson A.McKinnon E.Bryson D.Forrest D.McQueen
G.Riddell D.Forrest K.Davies E.Bryson A.McKinnon C.Clark
D.Forrest E.Bryson A.McKinnon E.Bryson D.Liddle G.Clark

A.McKinnon E.Bryson A.McKinnon A.McKinnon A.McKinnon E.Bryson D.Forrest A.T.Brown
A.McKinnon A.C.Murray D.Strathie D.Forrest W.Black A.Cathcart A.McKinnon R.Brown A.C.Murray

D.Forrest A.C.Murray G.B.Longstaff T.J.Hunter W.Black G.McBride D.Forrest G.McBride
D.Strathie W.Black G.McBride D.Forrest Miss M.Harvie T.Bernard A.Cathcart G.H.Clark D.Forrest Mrs M.Kerr

J.Rew T.Bernard G.B.Longstaff J.Rew
G.Clark & 
G.McBride

T.W.M.Kerr G.Clark R.Brown G.B.Longstaff Miss M.Harvie J.Masson

W.Black G.Guthrie Mrs M.G.Kerr W.Black Mrs M.G.Kerr
J.Masson, 

F.Nicholson & 
A.Rankine

T.Hughes G.H.Clark W.Black A.Nichol

G.McBride A.Rankine Mrs M.G.Kerr A.Nichol D.Forrest T.J.Hunter R.Brown D.Forrest
J.Masson A.Welsh A.Wilding G.B.Longstaff A.Rankine A.Welsh Mrs M.G.Kerr A.Rankine Mrs M.G.Kerr A.Welsh

W.Black G.Guthrie A.Rankine Mrs M.Kerr T.Kerr & G.Boyle
M.Malone 
(Cameron)

G.B.Longstaff A.Rankine
M.Malone 
(Cameron)

A.Welsh
M.Malone 
(Cameron)

T.Bernard D.Ure Miss M.Harvie A.Clark G.B.Longstaff
M.Malone 
(Cameron)

D.McDougall D.Ure T.Bernard A.Clark G.Longstaff T.Bernard A.Clark

W.Black
M.Malone 
(Cameron)

A.Clark & 
G.B.Longstaff

D.Ure D.Forrest D.Ure W.Risk G.B.Longstaff T.Bernard A.Clark D.Forrest Miss M.Harvie P.Duff

T.Bernard J.MacKenzie A.Clark M.Cameron G.B.Longstaff F.Nicholson S.Porteous
S.Porteous & 

D.Forrest
T.Hunter M.Cameron A.Clark J.MacKenzie S.Porteous

W.Black J.Finlay G.B.Longstaff I.Bishop D.Forrest J.Finlay M.Cameron G.B.Longstaff M.Cameron G.B.Longstaff C.Woodford T.Hunter J.Finlay
T.Hunter L.Speirs W.Risk G.McGleave D.Forrest C.Brown M.Cameron G.B.Longstaff T.Hunter W.Risk D.Forrest T.Hunter D.Forrest G.McGleave

M.Cameron H.Hulley W.Risk W.Headon W.Risk D.Maden T.Hunter C.Woodford P.Easton W.Risk T.Bernard W.Risk W.Risk H.Hulley
D.Jones D.Maden D.McDougall D.Maden D.Forrest P.Kearney D.Forrest M.Cameron M.Cameron D.Forrest M.Cameron D.Forrest D.Jones D.Maden

D.Jones & 
M.Cameron

G.McGleave D.Jones W.Spence D.Jones S.Elder D.Forrest P.Easton G.B.Longstaff G.Longstaff P.Easton D.Jones W.Risk S.Elder

M.Cameron
P.Kearney & 
E.Sutherland

D.Jones D.Ross D.Jones M.Joyce D.Forrest E.Sutherland D.Ross M.Joyce P.Easton D.Jones D.Jones E.Sutherland

M.Cameron M.Joyce D.Jones M.Joyce D.Jones Mrs N.MacArthur D.Forrest M.Cameron P.Easton D.Jones M.Joyce D.Jones D.Jones N.MacArthur
M.Cameron D.Sinclair M.Cameron D.Sinclair G.McGleave A.Latta

Trophy now 
awarded for 
Colour Print 
Excellence – 

see Excellence 
Colour column

D.Forrest P.Easton M.Cameron P.Kearney P.Easton M.Joyce G.McGleave N.MacArthur D.Sinclair
P.Easton N.MacArthur I.Ross E.Sutherland D.Jones Mrs J.Latta G.McGleave P.Easton D.Jones D.Jones P.Easton P.Easton G.McGleave D.Jones A.Ross

M.Cameron W.Spence G.McGleave Mrs J.Bell D.Jones G.McCuaig A.Forrest M.Cameron E.Sutherland M.Cameron T.Bernard P.Easton D.Jones N.MacArthur J.Payne
M.Cameron J.Latta E.Sutherland J.McDevitt G.B.Longstaff Mrs J.Latta A.Latta N.MacArthur E.Sutherland G.McCuaig M.Cameron M.Cameron D.Jones W.Risk J.McDevitt
N.MacArthur G.Brown G.B.Longstaff S.Harrower G.McGleave

Trophy not 
competed for

C.Woodford P.Easton W.Risk G.McGleave P.Easton P.Easton G.McGleave E.Sutherland W.Risk G.Brown
N.MacArthur M.Cowling S.Harrower G.McCuaig E.Sutherland L.Kyle M.Cameron E.Sutherland N.MacArthur M.Cameron M.Cameron Mrs J.Bell N.MacArthur M.Cowling
N.MacArthur A.Murray N.MacArthur K.Honey D.Jones D.Jones S.Harrower E.Sutherland D.Jones P.Easton P.Easton D.Jones N.MacArthur E.Sutherland A.Murray

S.Harrower K.Honey S.Harrower I.Trapp S.Harrower I.Freck C.Woodford G.B.Longstaff E.Sutherland D.Jones G.B.Longstaff D.Jones D.Jones & A.Murray S.Harrower C.Woodford I.Trapp

S.Harrower J.Taylor N.MacArthur J.Taylor D.Jones F.Brims S.Harrower F.Brims N.MacArthur A.Jones S.Harrower S.Harrower D.Jones J.Taylor
D.Jones L.Honey N.MacArthur D.Jones S.Somerville F.Brims N.MacArthur D.Jones D.Jones L.Honey L.Honey D.Jones D.Jones L.Honey

M.Cameron I.Freck F.Brims I.Ferguson F.Brims A.Meek D.Jones M.Cameron D.Jones N.MacArthur M.Cameron F.Brims F.Brims G.B.Longstaff D.Jones A. McEwan

F.Brims R.Wallace D.Jones R.Wallace D.Jones R.Wallace G.B.Longstaff F.Brims C.Woodford D.Jones
N.MacArthur & 

F.Brims & 
M.Cameron

D.Jones D.Jones G.B.Longstaff D.Jones R.Wallace

R.Wallace I.Jamieson D.Jones I.Jamieson D.Jones I.Craig D.Jones N.MacArthur E.Sutherland D.Jones R.Wallace D.Jones D.Jones G.B.Longstaff D.Jones I.Jamieson
E.Sutherland H.Hulley E.Sutherland D.Dillon D.Jones H.Christie E.Sutherland E.Sutherland D.Jones N.MacArthur E.Sutherland D.Jones & I.Jamieson D.Jones G.B.Longstaff D.Jones D.Dillon
E.Sutherland A.Clark E.Sutherland B.Taylor D.Jones B.Taylor D.Jones D.Ross D.Ross E.Sutherland E.Sutherland D.Jones D.Jones G.B.Longstaff D.Jones B.Taylor
G.B.Longstaff M.Ross I.Jamieson M.Ross D.Jones J.Hoggan D.Jones M.Ross D.Jones D.Jones G.B.Longstaff I.Jamieson D.Jones J.Clarke D.Jones M.Ross

D.Ross D.Ferguson D.Jones D.Miller D.Jones
H.Boyd & 

D.Ferguson
A.Clark S.Somerville A.Clark J.Hoggan D.Ross D.Jones D.Jones J.Clarke D.Jones D.Ferguson

D.Ross E.Woodford I.Jamieson E.Woodford
J.Clarke & 
V.Macleod

E.Woodford D.Ferguson D.Ross I.Jamieson V.Macleod G.B.Longstaff I.Jamieson J.Clarke & J.Hoggan G.B.Longstaff D.Jones E.Woodford

D.Ferguson I.McKenna D.Jones I.McKenna D.Jones I.McKenna C.Anderson D.Ross N.MacArthur D.Ferguson D.Jones D.Jones E.Woodford
D.Ferguson P.Morgan D.Jones P.Morgan I.McKenna M.Harrower D.Ferguson D.Ferguson A.Clark D.Ferguson D.Jones A.Clark D.Jones M.Harrower
E.Woodford D.Jones D.Duncan C.Anderson D.Jones D.Ross D.Jones D.Jones E.Woodford D.Jones D.Jones C.Anderson G.McPhee

Slides A – PDIs 
A from 2010

Slides B – PDIs B 
from 2010

Slide KO – PDI 
KO from 2010

PoY – Mono PoY – Colour
Slide of Year – PDI 
of Year from 2010

Excellence Slides 
(PDIs from 2010)

Don Poulson

NB In 2009-10 slides were replaced by PDIs (Projected Digital images)

D.Jones D.Forrest P.Easton D.Ferguson F.Brims
M.Cameron E.Sutherland E.Bryson G.McGleave D.Ross

G.B.Longstaff N.MacArthur W.Risk S.Harrower T.Bernard
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